# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Exhausto Holding A/S |          | 08/27/2010     | CORPORATION: DENMARK |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Exhausto A/S                             |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Composed Of:    | COMPOSED OF entire interest and goodwill |  |
| Street Address: | Odensevej 76                             |  |
| City:           | Langeskov                                |  |
| State/Country:  | DENMARK                                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | DK-5550                                  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DENMARK                     |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1686253 | EXHAUSTO  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-4800

Email: mballesteros@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Lee, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1 N Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 920472-903879

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William M. Lee, Jr.

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg

TRADEMARK 900170516 REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0391 1686253

CH \$40.00

| Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2786 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690         |                       |  |
|---|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  | William M. Lee, Jr.   |  |
| Signature:  | /William M. Lee, Jr./ |  |
| Date:   | 08/30/2010            |  |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=appointment#page1.tif |                       |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0392 920472-903879

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Exhausto Holding A/S, a Denmark corporation, having its principal place of business at Søbrinken 9, DK-5550 Langeskov, Denmark ("Assignor"), has adopted the trademark for which the following registration has been received:

<u>Trademark</u> EXHAUSTO & Design Registration No. 1,686,253 Issue Date May 12, 1992

WHEREAS, Exhausto A/S, a Denmark corporation, having its principal place of business at Odensevej 76, DK-5550 Langeskov, Denmark ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the registration thereon, and the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee its entire rights in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the above identified registration associated therewith.

Date: 27 August 2010

Win Almaner

CHDS01 WLEE 615526v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0393

**RECORDED: 08/30/2010**